Regulation No. 1/2022

of the Dean of the International Environmental Doctoral School (IEDS) associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice of 31 January 2022 on the announcement of the recruitment schedule at IEDS in the academic year 2022/2023.

Pursuant to § 6 (1) of Resolution No. 228 of the Senate of the University of Silesia in Katowice of January 25, 2022 on recruitment requirements and the mode of recruitment to the International Environmental Doctoral School (IEDS) at the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2022/2023, I order the following:

§ 1

I am announcing the schedule of the recruitment procedure for IEDS associated with the Centre for Polar Studies at the University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2022/2023 in the wording constituting the appendix to this regulation.

§ 2

The regulation enters into force on the date of signature.

DEAN OF IEDS

Mariusz Grabiec, PhD, DSc, Associate Professor of the University of Silesia